
Place School Front Back Total

1st St. Charles * 297

Evan Yakubov, 12 34 35 69

Jack Kozlowski, 11 39 37 76

Andrew Shyu, 11 34 41 75

Keagan Younkin, 11 43 44 87

David Downey, 12 39 38 77

2nd Dublin Jerome * 300

Jack Herceg, 12 39 36 75

Blake Solomon, 11 36 39 75

Jackson Chandler, 10 37 39 76

Davis Root, 11 36 38 74

Will Birkholz, 11 37 42 79

3rd New Albany 304

Clay Grantham, 11 38 39 77

Austin Masturzo, 12 37 39 76

Logan Spiess, 10 36 38 74

Matt Myers, 12 41 36 77

Spencer Green, 11 41 42 83

4th Olentangy Liberty 309

Trey Rath, 11 35 39 74

Kyle Mitchell, 12 39 40 79

Cole Corder, 11 38 37 75

Jacob Hickman, 11 43 41 84

Ronnie Foth, 12 42 39 81

5th Upper Arlington 316

Alan Kim, 12 38 39 77

Dane Goodwin, 11 40 38 78

Andy Hummer, 12 41 41 82

Quinn Patterson, 10 40 39 79

Nick Tevonian, 12 42 40 82

State Qualifiers: Top two teams and top two low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the State Tournament.
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6th Olentangy 316

Matthew Homza, 12 38 39 77

Garrett Varanelli, 12 38 40 78

Cameron Casto, 10 37 40 77

Ben Nash, 10 46 40 86

Garrett Leckrone, 10 43 41 84

7th Dublin Coffman 317

Donald Letizia, 12 39 38 77

Blake Whitis, 10 41 40 81

Andrew Simpson, 11 42 37 79

Alex Werth, 11 48 44 92

Spencer Eiselt, 10 39 41 80

8th Hilliard Bradley 325

Nicholas Darling, 12 44 38 82

Max Mordarski, 12 42 41 83

Jaret Mrochek, 12 43 44 87

Tyler Mordarski 9 41 40 81

Capell Miller, 12 39 40 79

9th Hilliard Davidson 325

Jack Rubin, 12 43 39 82

Caleb Stimmel, 10 40 40 80

Jack Brown, 11 42 39 81

Travis Moore, 12 41 41 82

Jacob Drees, 10 48 44 92

10th Thomas Worthington 326

Curran Gimeson, 11 39 36 75

Aaron Zeller, 10 39 40 79

David LaLonde, 11 45 42 87

Gabriel Finch, 12 43 42 85

Bailey Utterback, 11 45 46 91
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11th Dublin Scioto 329

Austin Dyson, 12 36 38 74

Nic Rath, 11 45 45 90

Tripp Whiting, 12 43 40 83

Braytton Krock, 10 46 46 92

Matt Magno, 11 38 44 82

12th Mount Vernon 330

Drew Salyers 9 40 41 81

Conner Curry, 11 41 36 77

Chase Ferguson, 10 41 42 83

Logan Springer, 12 45 48 93

Jordan Hoag, 10 41 48 89



Place Name School Front Back Total

1 Evan Yakubov, 12 St. Charles* 34 35 69

2 Troy Taylor *, 11 Westerville South* 37 36 73

3 Logan Spiess *, 10 New Albany 36 38 74

8 Curran Gimeson, 11 Thomas Worthington 39 36 75

Jake Kehoe, 12 Buckeye Valley 37 38 75

Jack Herceg, 12 Dublin Jerome* 39 36 75

Blake Solomon, 11 Dublin Jerome* 36 39 75

Andrew Shyu, 11 St. Charles* 34 41 75

Cole Corder, 11 Olentangy Liberty 38 37 75

14 Jackson Chandler, 10 Dublin Jerome* 37 39 76

Jack Kozlowski, 11 St. Charles* 39 37 76

Austin Masturzo, 12 New Albany 37 39 76

17 Conner Curry, 11 Mount Vernon 41 36 77

Donald Letizia, 12 Dublin Coffman 39 38 77

Clay Grantham, 11 New Albany 38 39 77

Matt Myers, 12 New Albany 41 36 77

Grant Williams, 12 Grove City 39 38 77

Alan Kim, 12 Upper Arlington 38 39 77

David Downey, 12 St. Charles* 39 38 77

Cameron Casto, 10 Olentangy 37 40 77

Matthew Homza, 12 Olentangy 38 39 77

26 Garrett Varanelli, 12 Olentangy 38 40 78

Dane Goodwin, 11 Upper Arlington 40 38 78

28 Andrew Simpson, 11 Dublin Coffman 42 37 79

Aaron Zeller, 10 Thomas Worthington 39 40 79

Capell Miller, 12 Hilliard Bradley 39 40 79

Quinn Patterson, 10 Upper Arlington 40 39 79

Will Birkholz, 11 Dublin Jerome* 37 42 79

Nick Erwin, 11 Grove City 38 41 79

Kyle Mitchell, 12 Olentangy Liberty 39 40 79

Caleb Davern, 10 Central Crossing 38 41 79

36 Drew McQuade, 12 Bishop Watterson 40 40 80

Alex Cabungcal, 10 Olentangy Orange 40 40 80

Caleb Stimmel, 10 Hilliard Davidson 40 40 80

Spencer Eiselt, 10 Dublin Coffman 39 41 80

2016 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division I

Apple Valley Golf Club - October 11, 2016

State Qualifiers: Top two teams and top two low scoring individuals not on a qualifying team to the 

State Tournament.

* indicates State Tournament Qualifier

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS

Trey Rath, 11 Olentangy Liberty 35 39 74

Davis Root, 11 Dublin Jerome* 36 38 74

Jack Funderburg, 12 Westerville Central 38 36 74

Austin Dyson, 12 Dublin Scioto 36 38 74
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40 Jack Brown, 11 Hilliard Davidson 42 39 81

Tyler Mordarski, 9 Hilliard Bradley 41 40 81

Frank Jones, 12 Pickerington North 37 44 81

Drew Salyers, 9 Mount Vernon 40 41 81

Blake Whitis, 10 Dublin Coffman 41 40 81

Ronnie Foth, 12 Olentangy Liberty 42 39 81

46 Jack Rubin, 12 Hilliard Davidson 43 39 82

Nicholas Darling, 12 Hilliard Bradley 44 38 82

Andy Hummer, 12 Upper Arlington 41 41 82

Nick Tevonian, 12 Upper Arlington 42 40 82

Matt Magno, 11 Dublin Scioto 38 44 82

Travis Moore, 12 Hilliard Davidson 41 41 82

52 Chase Ferguson, 10 Mount Vernon 41 42 83

Spencer Green, 11 New Albany 41 42 83

Tripp Whiting, 12 Dublin Scioto 43 40 83

Max Mordarski, 12 Hilliard Bradley 42 41 83

John Catanzarite, 10 Wor. Kilbourne 41 42 83

57 Garrett Leckrone, 10 Olentangy 43 41 84

Jacob Hickman, 11 Olentangy Liberty 43 41 84

Zach Wengerter, 11 Westerville Central 41 43 84

60 Gabriel Finch, 12 Thomas Worthington 43 42 85

61 Ben Nash, 10 Olentangy 46 40 86

62 Jaret Mrochek, 12 Hilliard Bradley 43 44 87

David LaLonde, 11 Thomas Worthington 45 42 87

Keagan Younkin, 11 St. Charles* 43 44 87

65 Jordan Hoag, 10 Mount Vernon 41 48 89

66 Nic Rath, 11 Dublin Scioto 45 45 90

67 Bailey Utterback, 11 Thomas Worthington 45 46 91

Preston Nannthavong, 10 Groveport-Madison 44 47 91

69 Jacob Drees, 10 Hilliard Davidson 48 44 92

Alex Werth, 11 Dublin Coffman 48 44 92

Braytton Krock, 10 Dublin Scioto 46 46 92

72 Logan Springer, 12 Mount Vernon 45 48 93
NOTE: Four players tied for the final qualifying position and competed in a playoff.  Logan Speiss won 

the playoff with a birdie on the first playoff hole.

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS
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